# Dr. Sanjeev Kumar

E-mail: <a href="mailto:sanjeevkumar@jcboseust.ac.in">sanjeevkumar@jcboseust.ac.in</a>, <a href="mailto:skumar.ymca@gmail.com">skumar.ymca@gmail.com</a>

Mob: +91 - 9818187936

## **Academic Qualification**

**Ph.D.** in Mechanical Engineering from National Institute of Technology, Kurukshetra (Institution of National Importance) in January 2011.

**M.Tech**. in "Mechanical Engineering" from National Institute of Technology, Kurukshetra. (June 2003). **B.Tech**. in "Mechanical Engineering" from National Institute of Technology, Kurukshetra. (June 1998).

# **Research Guidance:**

### Ph.D

01: Completed. 02: Thesis Submitted

02: (Pursuing from JCBUST YMCA, Faridabad).

M.Tech.: 6 Project Supervisor:

10 B.Tech. Projects

### **Work Experience**

Presently working as Professor in Department of Mechanical Engineering at JC Bose University of Science & Technology, YMCA (A Haryana State Govt. University), Faridabad since June 19, 2012.

Worked as Professor & Head Department of Mechanical Engineering at Ajay Kumar Garg Engineering College, Ghaziabad from July 24, 2004 to June 18, 2012.

Worked as Lecturer in Deptt. of Mechanical Engineering at Jind Institute of Engineering & Technology, Jind (Haryana) from August 13, 1998 to December 30, 2002. I also worked as Head of Mechanical Engineering Department and Deputy Registrar (Academics).

### **Publications:**

International / National Journals: 40

International/National Conferences: 35

Short Term Courses: I have attended 20 weeks short Term Training Programmes at IITs/NITs/State Govt. Universities.

Awards "Best Researcher of the Year" during 21st National Convention of Ghaziabad Management Association (GMA), Ghaziabad on December 4, 2009.

Membership: Life member of IAENG, AIMS, LMIIIE, MIE Member of advisory committee of international/ national conferences and as a reviewer of many papers submitted to international journals like Elsevier, Inderscience etc.. Chaired the technical sessions and keynote speaker during International/ National conferences in India and Abroad. (Dr. SANJEEV KUMAR)